
 

Project Team and Partners (12/6/2010) 
 

Name Project Position Location Office 
Phone Cell Phone  E-mail Address  

Project Core Team  

Mark Garland  Business Lead  
 Redding, CA    530-286-

2850 530-355-5441 mgarland@fs.fed.us  

Andy Gray  Deputy Project 
 Manager  Lawrenceville, GA  303-907-3781 303-907-3781 agray@fs.fed.us 

Jeri Billiard Business Requirements 
Team Leader  Boise , ID  208-387-5109 208-761-8450  Jeri_Billiard@nifc.blm.gov 

Cameron Hughes  Implementation Team Leader / 
SME Coeur d'Alene , ID  208-666-8657  chughes@fs.fed.us  

Jon Skeels  Senior Project Manager  
 Golden , CO  303-236-0630 303-902-1897  jskeels@fs.fed.us 

Business Requirements Team  
Jeri Billiard 

  See Contact info above  

Cameron  
Hughes  See contact info above  

Bob Behrner 
  SME Grand Rapids, MN 218-327-4578 218-244-5893 rbehrner@fs.fed.us 

Tom Staydohar  
 SME Grand Rapids, MN 218-327-4579 218-244-0571 tom.staydohar@dnr.state.mn.us 
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Business   Requirements Team (cont.)                                                                                                                                
Joanne  
Waller  SME Ft. Wainwright, AK  907-356-5739   jwaller@blm.gov 

Sean Phelan  SME  
Redding, CA 

 530-226-
2856 

 530-410-
2253 sphelan@fs.fed.us 

David Parsley SME Fairbanks, AK 907-451-2641 907-590-0357 david.parsley@alaska.gov 
 

Cheri Campbell SME LaGrande, OR 541-975-5421 
 

541-786-2650 
 

clcampbell@fs.fed.us 
 

Marcus Medina SME Lakewood, CO 303-202-4943 
  mmedina@fs.fed.us 

 

Project Steering Group  

Leslie Anderson ETC Representative Missoula, MT 406-329-1043   
 landerson@fs.fed.us 

Paul Naman 
 NFES Representative Boise, ID 208-387-5421  Paul_Naman@blm.gov 

Pat Nooney NISC Manager 
 Representative Missoula, MT 406-329-4932   pnooney@fs.fed.us 

Keith Smith 
 IRM Representative Olympia, WA 360-902-1321   keith.smith@blm.gov 

Key Advisors and Support (Government)  
Robert  

Anderson 
Information System  

Security Officer Boise, ID  208-387-5961    reanderson@fs.fed.us 

Flint Cheney IRM/Wireless Golden, CO 303-236-0646 303-886-2179 fcheney@fs.fed.us 
 

Janet Gradwell-
Lewis Administrative Officer Golden, CO 303-236-0639   jgradwell@fs.fed.us 

 
Fernando Salinas 

 FS Network/Wireless Specialist Albuquerque, NM 505-563-7777 505-715-3211 fjsalinas@fs.fed.us 
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Key Advisors and Support (Government) (cont.) 

Lisa C. King FS Network/Wireless Specialist Albuquerque, NM 505-563-7717  lcking@fs.fed.us 
 

Key Advisors and Support (Contracted) 

Phu Huynh Manager - Interagency  
Helpdesk Systems Boulder, CO  

303-641-1245   huynhp@us.ibm.com 
  

Annette Real  Manager – IBM NESS  
Admin Team Boulder, CO 303-924-0332 

  amrael@us.ibm.com 
 

Mark Ries BLM NCOC Network Specialist  
Northrop-Grumman Golden, CO 303-236-6584  Mark_Ries@blm.gov 

 

Karen Beck  CPIC Compliance Advisor 
SAIC  Golden, CO  303-236-0643   kbeck@fs.fed.us 

Rick Chapko Security Compliance Advisor 
SAIC Golden, CO 303.236.0636 

  chapkor@saic.com 
 

Doug Oates  Enterprise Architecture and CPIC 
Advisor - SAIC Golden, CO  303-236-0643 - doates@fs.fed.us 

Erin McCormick Technical Writer  
RTL Networks Golden, CO 303-236-0632  

 
emccormick02@fs.fed.us 

 

Hallie Toews Website Manager  
RTL Networks Boise, ID 208-387-5635 

  
 

hltoews@fs.fed.us 
 

Chad Hooker 
 

Supply Chain Director 
Oxford Consulting 

Boise, ID 208-585-1994  chad.hooker@oxford-
consulting.com 

Operations & Maintenance Team (Contracted) 

Shyam Santhanam  ICBS-R Project Manager  
Oxford Consulting  Torrence, CA 952-232-6546 952-454-3158 

 
shyam.santhanam@oxford-

consulting.com 
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Operations & Maintenance Team (Contracted) (cont.) 

Sahib Singh ICBS-R Senior Consultant 
IBM Phoenix, AZ 480-227-2387 

 
 
 

sahib@us.ibm.com 
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Key Advisors From Other Projects/Systems (Government ) 
 

Therese Edlin CBS System Architect  Golden, CO 303-236-3572 - Therese_Edlin@blm.gov 

Keri Vest NESS  
Project Manager Boise, ID 208.387.5287 

     kvest@fs.fed.us 
 

 
Gina Bald 

 

IBA 
 Deputy Project Manager Ogden, UT 801-908-1919    gbald@fs.fed.us 

Annette Box ROSS  
 Deputy Project Manager Boise, ID 208-387-5822  avbox@fs.fed.us 

Steve Tarver ROSS/SME 
Testing Team Leader/SME Eugene, OR 541-225-6406   starver@fs.fed.us 

Key Advisors From Other Projects/Systems (Contracted ) 

Paul Condit  ROSS Project Manager  Lockheed-
Martin  Golden, CO 303-985-1045   paul.d.condit@lw-lmco.com 

Gordon Harz  ROSS Architect  
Lockheed-Martin  Raleigh-Durham, NC  919-556-3948 - gharz@lw-lwco.com 

Jerry Clements ROSS SME 
RTL Networks Phoenix, AZ 360-319-5646 

   jclements@fs.fed.us 
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